OF PUBLICATION

December 18, 2024

County of Wellington

Township of Centre-Wellington

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: East Mill Street - Streetscape Improvements

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 11, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the Township of Centre-Wellington

Address for service: 1 MacDonald Square, Elora, ON NOB 1S0

Name of contractor: Armstrong Paving and Materials Group

Address for service: 12 Industrial Road, PO Box 1190, St. Marys, ON N4X 1B7

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Township of Centre-Wellington, 1 MacDonald Square, Elora, ON NOB 1S0; Attention: Adam McNabb, Managing Director of Corporate Services

Publication date: December 18, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102985</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102985</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1